AL 11 34

## NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico

## MISCELLANEOUS NOTICES

Submit this notice in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, before the work specified is to begin. A copy will be returned to the sender on which will be given the approval, with any modifications consid red advisable, or the rejection by the Commission or agent, of the plan submitted. The plan as approved should be followed, and work should not begin until approval is obtained. See additional instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

## Indicate Nature of Notice by Checking Below

Notice of Intention	Notice of Intention to		Notice of Intention	
to Change Plans	Temporarily Abandon Well		to Drill Deeper	
NOTICE OF INTENTION	Notice of Intention		Notice of Intention	
TO PLUG WELL	to Plug Back		to Set Liner	
Notice of Intention	Notice of Intention		Notice of Intention	
to Squeeze	to Acidize		to Shoot (Nitro)	
Notice of Intention to Gun Perforate	Test Inter, Casing Notice of Intention (Other)	X	Notice of Intention (Other)	

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Marillo, Texas Jeven	ber
----------------------	-----

Gentlemen:

## FULL DETAILS OF PROPOSED PLAN OF WORK (FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS)

A 12 1/4" hole was drilled to 4494and 4478' of new 9 5/5" SHLS, J-55, 36% and 40% pipe was run, set and comented at 4492 with 2800 Sxs. of coment. The plug was down at 7:50 PM November 26, 1954. Consul was cirsulated to the surface. The pipe will be tested before and after drilling the plug with 1060 psi pressure for thirty minutes. This testing will at approximately 7:30 AN Hovember 28, 1954 after allowing coment to set for 36 hours.

This testing will be under the supervision of Mr. Ray Allen, Teolpusher for Great Western Drilling Company.

Approved,	19	0
Except as follows:		(
		_ \

-O1-1-Development G	annany of Texas
By Elec	
By for the	

Position... Sagi neer. Send Communications regarding well to:

Name. Mr. S. A. Paschal

Λ
Approved OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
By A. Stanley
Title